

You are invited to join the Realtors' and Lenders' Circle

Realtors' members donate the suggested amount of \$75.00 and and Lenders' Circle donate the suggested amount of \$50.00 to Big Brothers Big Sisters of San Luis Obispo County from *each closed escrow* or *loan* during the period of their membership, with a minimum annual donation of \$750.

In exchange for the agreed upon donations, Realtors' and Lenders' Circle members receive:

- Photo placement twice per year in a prestigious full-page display advertisement in the San Luis Obispo County Tribune
- Individual feature presentation in a Tribune photo display ad which will include a brief personal and business biography
- Optional notice of agent's donation sent to clients at the close of each escrow
- Recognition via Big Brothers Big Sisters website and other promotional vehicles
- **Most importantly,** the personal satisfaction that accompanies providing local children facing adversity strong and enduring professionally supported one-to-one relationships that change **their lives for the better, forever**.

Realtors' and Lenders' Circle "Match Maker" members, those donating \$1,200 a year or more will also receive:

- The right to use the Big Brothers Big Sisters logo on your own business promotional materials (shows potential customers/clients that you care about your community)
- An invitation to Big Brothers Big Sisters Big Event Wine Tasting and Auction
- Recognition in the Big Event program
- Recognition in our annual agency newsletter
- A copy of our annual report
- An invitation to our elite shareholders Reception at Tolosa Winery
- A surprise gift.

For additional information or to join the Realtors' and Lenders' Circle, contact the Big Brothers Big Sisters office at 805-781-3226 or <u>office@slobigs.org</u>.